Top 20 Stockholders’ of the Company as of August 10, 2022
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Name of shareholders

MAP 2000 Development Corp

PCD Nominee

PCCI Securities Brokers, Inc.
Unicapital Inc

META Public Company, Ltd.
BA Securities, Inc

SR Capital Holdings, Inc.
DSG Sons Group, Inc
Samuel Uy

Engracio Ang

No. of shares
held

9,827,990,853

2,904,41251,
450,000,000
450,000,000
287,276,497
150,944,248
150,000,000
105,000,000

40,000,000

24,000,000

%

67.00%

19.39%
3.06%
3.06%
1.95%
1.03%
1.02%
0.71%
0.27%
0.16%

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Name of shareholders

Phases Realtors, Inc

Christodel Philippines Inc.
Jan Sharon Gaisano
Oscar S. Reyes, Jr.

Myrna Feliciano Angeles
Vicky Chua

Marco Go

Archivald Po

Jaime J. Martirez

Heirs of Salvacion de Venecia

No. of shares
held

20,266,000

19,923,745
11,250,000
7,510,000,
7,500,000
7,500,000
7,500,000
7,500,000
7,500,000
6,000,000

%

0.14%

0.14%
0.08%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%



