Top 20 Stockholders' of the Company as of August 10, 2022

	Name of shareholders	No. of shares held	%		Name of shareholders	No. of shares held	%
1	MAP 2000 Development Corp	9,827,990,853	67.00%	11	Phases Realtors, Inc	20,266,000	0.14%
2	PCD Nominee	2,904,41251,	19.39%	12	Christodel Philippines Inc.	19,923,745	0.14%
3	PCCI Securities Brokers, Inc.	450,000,000	3.06%	13	Jan Sharon Gaisano	11,250,000	0.08%
4	Unicapital Inc	450,000,000	3.06%	14	Oscar S. Reyes, Jr.	7,510,000,	0.05%
5	META Public Company, Ltd.	287,276,497	1.95%	15	Myrna Feliciano Angeles	7,500,000	0.05%
6	BA Securities, Inc	150,944,248	1.03%	16	Vicky Chua	7,500,000	0.05%
7	SR Capital Holdings, Inc.	150,000,000	1.02%	17	Marco Go	7,500,000	0.05%
8	DSG Sons Group, Inc	105,000,000	0.71%	18	Archivald Po	7,500,000	0.05%
9	Samuel Uy	40,000,000	0.27%	19	Jaime J. Martirez	7,500,000	0.05%
10	Engracio Ang	24,000,000	0.16%	20	Heirs of Salvacion de Venecia	6,000,000	0.04%